• Old Doma appointed eight out of ten members of Doma’s initial board of directors; the Sponsors appointed one member of Doma’s board of
directors; and the Sponsors and Old Doma mutually agreed on one member of Doma’s board of directors;

• Doma’s senior management is comprised of all key management of Old Doma;

• Operations of Old Doma prior to the Business Combination comprise the only ongoing operations of Doma; and

• Old Doma is larger in relative size than Capitol based on total assets and total revenue.

Given that the transaction was treated as a reverse recapitalization, the Business Combination was treated as the equivalent of Old Doma issuing stock for
the net assets of Capitol, accompanied by a recapitalization. The net assets

(1)

(1)

59

of Old Doma and Capitol will be stated at historical cost. No goodwill or intangible assets will be recorded in connection with the Business Combination.

60

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2021
($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Capitol (Historical) Doma (Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Note Pro Forma Combined
Revenues:
Net premiums written $ — $ 475,352 $ — $ 475,352
Escrow, other title-related fees and other — 79,585 — 79,585
Investment, dividend and other income — 3,106 — 3,106
Total revenues — 558,043 — 558,043

Expenses:
Premiums retained by Third-Party Agents — 298,445 — 298,445
Title examination expense — 22,137 — 22,137
Provision for claims — 21,335 — 21,335
Personnel costs — 238,134 — 238,134
Other operating expenses — 79,951 — 79,951
Formation, transaction and operating costs 2,281 — — 2,281
Total operating expenses 2,281 660,002 — 662,283

Loss from operations (2,281) (101,959) — (104,240)

Other (expense) income:
Interest expense — (16,861) — (16,861)
Interest earned on marketable securities held in Trust Account 56 — (56) 1a —
Change in fair value of Warrant and Sponsor Covered Shares liabilities 11,440 6,691 — 18,131
Unrealized loss on marketable securities held in Trust Account — — — 1a —
Income (loss) before income taxes 9,215 (112,129) (56) (102,970)
Income tax expense — (927) — 1b (927)
Net income (loss) 9,215 (113,056) (56) (103,897)

Net income (loss) per share
Net income per share, Class A common stock subject to possible redemption - basic and

diluted 0.00 n/a n/a
Weighted average shares outstanding, Class A common stock subject to possible redemption -

basic and diluted 30,193,616 n/a n/a
Net income (loss) per share - basic and diluted 0.71 (0.64) (0.32)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 12,931,384 177,150,914 322,534,204

61

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Note 1 — Basis of pro forma presentation

The Business Combination was accounted for as a reverse recapitalization, with no goodwill or other intangible assets recorded, in accordance with U.S.